
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027262-2021 

Contract

NHS Sheffield CCG : Cardiology Diagnostics (Ambulatory
ECG) Services AQP

NHS Sheffield CCG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027262
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f1ec  
Published 29 October 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Sheffield CCG

722 Prince of Wales Rd

Sheffield

S9 4EU

Email

t.squires@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027262-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027262-2021
mailto:t.squires@nhs.net


Page 2 to 11

Main address

https://www.sheffieldccg.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Sheffield CCG : Cardiology Diagnostics (Ambulatory ECG) Services AQP

Reference number

SYPS/SHEF/TS/21/65

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of the Service is to aid early diagnostics and avoid the need for unnecessary
referral to secondary care, or to support the shift of activity into a primary care setting. It is
important that the use of 24 hour ECG is governed by evidence-based guidelines

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.sheffieldccg.nhs.uk
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/


Page 3 to 11

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £186,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

UKE32 - Sheffield

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield, South Yosrkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the Service is to aid early diagnostics and avoid the need for unnecessary
referral to secondary care, or to support the shift of activity into a primary care setting. It is
important that the use of 24 hour ECG is governed by evidence-based guidelines

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-042147

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SYPS/SHEF/TS/21/65

Title

NHS Sheffield CCG : Cardiology Diagnostics (Ambulatory ECG) Services AQP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

/Notice/042147-2021


Page 5 to 11

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Burngreave Surgery

5 Burngreave Road

Sheffield

S3 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £186,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SYPS/SHEF/TS/21/65

Title

NHS Sheffield CCG : Cardiology Diagnostics (Ambulatory ECG) Services AQP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 11

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ecclesfield Group Practice

Ecclesfield Health Centre

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £186,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SYPS/SHEF/TS/21/65

Title



Page 7 to 11

NHS Sheffield CCG : Cardiology Diagnostics (Ambulatory ECG) Services AQP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Firth Park Surgery

398-400 Firth Park Road

Sheffield

S5 6HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £186,000



Page 8 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SYPS/SHEF/TS/21/65

Title

NHS Sheffield CCG : Cardiology Diagnostics (Ambulatory ECG) Services AQP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Health Care Surgery

63 Palgrave Road

Sheffield

S5 8GS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 9 to 11

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £186,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SYPS/SHEF/TS/21/65

Title

NHS Sheffield CCG : Cardiology Diagnostics (Ambulatory ECG) Services AQP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Manor Park Medical Centre

204 Harborough Avenue

Sheffield

S2 1QU



Page 10 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £186,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SYPS/SHEF/TS/21/65

Title

NHS Sheffield CCG : Cardiology Diagnostics (Ambulatory ECG) Services AQP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 11 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Primary Care Sheffield Ltd

Darnall Primary Care Centre, 290 Main Road

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £186,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Improvement

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:16:35+0000
	TCPDF




